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&\ Board of Variance AGENDA
Vilage of PEMBERTON
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-BOARD OF VARIANCE-

Agenda for the Board of Variance Meeting of the Village of Pemberton to be held Thursday, January
23, 2025 at 5:00 PM via ZOOM Webinar ID: 837 3329 3432

1.

Page 1
CALL TO ORDER
In honour of the Lil'wat7ul, the Village of Pemberton acknowledges that we
are meeting within the unceded territory of the Li'wat Nation.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Recommendation: THAT the agenda be approved as presented.
MINUTES

a) Board of Variance Meeting, May 22, 2024

Recommendation: THAT the minutes of the Board of Variance meeting
held May 22, 2024 be adopted as circulated.

1778 Pinewood Dr. — Minimum Front Setback
Report to the Board of Variance: Mia Bojic, Planning Analyst

The agent on behalf of the property owner of 1778 Pinewood Dr. has applied
to the Board of Variance requesting relief from the provisions for minimum
Front Setback in Village of Pemberton Zoning Bylaw No. 832, 2018 (Zoning
Bylaw). A variance is required to lawfully permit a single-family dwelling with
secondary suite.

NEW BUSINESS
There is no new business arising.

NEXT MEETING
The next meeting will be February 27, 2025 if required.

ADJOURNMENT
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BOARD OF VARIANCE MINUTES

Minutes for the Board of Variance Meeting of the Village of Pemberton held

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 at 5:00 PM via ZOOM Webinar ID: 837 3329 3432

IN ATTENDANCE: Phill Read, Chair

Shawn Tiedeman

STAFF IN ATTENDENCE: Scott McRae, Manager of Development Services

Mia Bojic, Planning and Building Coordinator
Angus Kwan, Planning Assistant
Colin Brown, Planner Il

APPLICANT: Tom Fitzgerald, Agent for Applicant

PUBLIC: 0

. CALL TO ORDER

At 5:00 p.m. the meeting was called to order.

In honour of the Lil'wat7ul, the Village of Pemberton acknowledged that we are
meeting  within  the  unceded  territory of the Lil'wat  Nation.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Moved/Seconded

THAT the agenda be approved as circulated.
CARRIED

MINUTES
Moved/Seconded
THAT the minutes of the Board of Variance meeting held August 23, 2023, be

adopted as circulated.
CARRIED

1357 Eimwood Dr. - Minimum EXxterior Side Setback
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Planning and Building Coordinator, Mia Bojic presented a report summarizing the
request for relief from the provisions for Minimum Exterior Side Setback in Village
of Pemberton Zoning Bylaw No. 832, 2018 (Zoning Bylaw). She presented the
map of the property to show where the setback being requested is in relation to
vary the setback from 3m to 1.5m.

The board asked multiple questions to the applicant if they had considered
alternative options such as a reduction in the size of the garage or positioning
closer to the house, which would not require a variance. The board also asked
about the proposal’s impact on existing vegetation.

The applicant is given the chance to talk, and he explains his justification for the
placement of the garage and acknowledges that he has considered alternative
options but has decided that this proposal is the best option. The applicant
reassures the board that existing vegetation will be preserved.

The board asked another question regarding a previous application for the same
garage. The applicant and staff members discussed the previous application
briefly before arriving at the conclusion that it was insignificant.

Board members discussed purview of ‘undue hardship’ before motioning to
approve the variance as presented.

No members of the public were in attendance, so no questions were received
from the public.

The board proposed the motion to approve the Variance as presented.

Moved/Seconded
THAT the Board of Variance approve the variance as presented
CARRIED

NEW BUSINESS
There is no new business arising.

NEXT MEETING
The next meeting date will be June 26, 2024, as required.

. ADJOURNMENT

Moved/Seconded
THAT the Board of Variance meeting be adjourned.
CARRIED
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At 5:23 p.m. the meeting was adjourned.

This is a true and correct
copy of a meeting of the
Board of Variance of the
Village of Pemberton, held
May 22, 2024.

Chair — Phill Read
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Village of PEMBERTON BOARD OF VARIANCE

Date: January 23, 2025
From: Mia Bojic, Planning Analyst
Subject: 1778 Pinewood Dr — Minimum Front Setback

Applicant:  Richard Roberts, Property Owner, 1778 Pinewood Dr.

PURPOSE

The purpose of this report is for the Board of Variance to consider an application to vary the
Minimum Front Setback at 1778 Pinewood Drive.

BACKGROUND

The property owner of 1778 Pinewood Dr. has applied to the Board of Variance requesting relief
from the provisions for a required Front Setback under the Village of Pemberton Zoning Bylaw
No. 832, 2018. A variance is required to lawfully permit a proposed single-family dwelling with
secondary suite to be constructed on the property located at STRATA LOT 59 DISTRICT LOT
211 LILLOOET DISTRICT STRATA PLAN KAS1994 TOGETHER WITH AN INTEREST IN THE
COMMON PROPERTY IN PROPORTION TO THE UNIT ENTITLEMENT OF THE STRATA LOT
AS SHOWN ON FORM 1, PID 025-706-136.

The property is located at the end of Pinewood Drive on the west side of the cul-de-sac at the end
of the road. The property is in the R-1 Residential-1. A Location Map is provided as Appendix A.

DESCRIPTION OF THE REQUESTED VARIANCE

The application request is to vary the zoning regulations on the parcel to relax the minimum front
setback from 6m to 4.8m to allow for construction of a single-family dwelling with secondary suite.
The Zoning Bylaw section 4.14 limits the minimum setback from the front lot line where buildings
and structures must be located outside the minimum setback. Relief is requested to allow for the
house to be located on the lot as per the Architectural Drawings in Appendix B. The parcel has
a unique topography on the hillside, limiting the construction location of the dwelling.

The claim of undue hardship is based on the steep drop of the lot's topography, thus pushing
the dwelling to be situated closer to the road.

ZONING BYLAW NO. 832, 2018

In the Zoning Bylaw, R-1 Residential-1, section 11.1.4 establishes the Building Regulations, with
11.1.4 b) establishing a 6m Front Setback. Front Setbacks are measured from the front yard lot
line abutting a road to the nearest point of the principal dwelling.

In the Site Plan in the Application Package, dated 09 December 2024, the extent of the proposed
building footprint for the principal dwelling and garage is shown with the proposed 6m Front
Setback.
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THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT, R.S.B.C. 2015

The following Section 540 of the Local Government Act is relevant to the decision making of the
Board of Variance and the applicants hardship:

540 A person may apply to a board of variance for an order under section 542 [board powers
on application] if the person alleges that compliance with any of the following would cause the
person hardship:
(a) a bylaw respecting
(i) the siting, size or dimensions of a building or other structure, or
(i) the siting of a manufactured home in a manufactured home park;
(b) a subdivision servicing requirement under section 506 (1) (c) [provision of water,
sewer and other systems] in an area zoned for agricultural or industrial use;
(c) the prohibition of a structural alteration or addition under section 531 (1) [restrictions
on alteration or addition while non-conforming use continued];
(d) a bylaw under section 8 (3) (c) [fundamental powers — trees] of the Community
Charter, other than a bylaw that has an effect referred to in section 50 (2) [restrictions on
authority — preventing all uses] of that Act if the council has taken action under
subsection (3) of that section to compensate or mitigate the hardship that is caused to

the person.

The following Section 542(1) of the Local Government Act is relevant to the decision making of
the Board of Variance and the decision under this subsection is final:

542 (1) On an application under section 540, the board of variance may order that a minor
variance be permitted from the requirements of the applicable bylaw, or that the applicant be
exempted from section 531 (1) [alteration or addition while non-conforming use continued], if the
board of variance
a) has heard the applicant and any person notified under section 541,
b) finds that undue hardship would be caused to the applicant if the bylaw or section 531
(1) is complied with, and
c) is of the opinion that the variance or exemption does not do any of the following:
i.  resultin inappropriate development of the site;
ii. adversely affect the natural environment;
iii. substantially affect the use and enjoyment of adjacent land;
iv.  vary permitted uses and densities under the applicable bylaw;
v. defeat the intent of the bylaw;
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vi.  vary the application of an applicable bylaw in relation to residential rental
tenure.
As per Section 542(3) of the Local Government Act, the default time frame is that construction
must start within two years from the date of the order, this time frame can be altered longer or
shorter by the Board of Variance in their decision.

COMMUNICATIONS

A notice regarding this application has been mailed to all properties within 100 metres of the
subject lands, satisfying Section 541 of the Local Government Act. If any submissions are
received, they will be shared with the Board of Variance the evening before the meeting.

OPTIONS

In their consideration of the application for 1778 Pinewood Dr., to vary Section 11.1.4(b). of Zoning
Bylaw No. 832, 2018 to decrease the minimum Front Setback from 6m to 4.8m, the Board of
Variance has the following options:

0] Approve the variance as presented,;

(i) Approve the variance with conditions established by the Board;

(iii) Reject the variance; The Applicant will have the option to redesign the project, or
the applicant will have the option to seek a Development Variance Permit from
Village of Pemberton Council.

(iv) Deem the variance request to be outside the mandate of the Board of Variance,
as the Board does not consider the request to be “minor”.

NOTICE OF DECISION

The decision of the majority of the membership shall be the decision of the Board. Village Staff
shall, within seven (7) days of a decision, send by mail or otherwise deliver the written decision
of the Board to the applicant to all persons who made representation at the hearing and the Village
of Pemberton Building Official. Village Staff shall, within seven (7) days of the decision, enter that
decision in the record maintained at the local government office.

ATTACHMENTS:

Appendix A: Location Map
Appendix B: Site Plan and Section Drawings
Appendix C: Application Package

Prepared and Submitted by: | Mia Bojic, Planning Analyst
Manager Approval: Scott McRae, Manager of Development Services
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Appendix C

Box 100 | 7400 Prospect Street
Pemberton BC VON 2L0

P: 604.894.6135 | F: 604.894.6136
Email: admin@pemberton.ca
Website: www.pemberton.ca

i. e .; . BOARD OF VARIANCE APPLICATION

Date of Application: ;Diw /O, ;20&4— VOP File Number:

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Name: ?{cu- ?Q@TS Postal Address:

Phone: GO 4— S50 - 3804 [(— BRE “FRecrEs (LAy

Fax: @&f,«(l '3C'/~, VA& (A A

Cel: @4— S50 - S84 Email: ZRaBerrs @ wmotipes, v mec . com
REGISTERED OWNER INFORMATION:

Name: /A 2357 B L7D. Postal Address:

Phone: _£o4- 830 - 3866 [[- 7738 FRoRESs (WAY

Fax: ’D‘ZTA—, 35’;, VL& T/ 2

Cel: _&04- 856 — I Email: RRO2=RZES & (/wdh weciiviné-com
PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Civic Address: Legal Description: S7uuz koS5 UAS(954. DU Ll tedogrimd DismRicT
/778 Fipzoad TRIVE Zoning Designation: Res (pewrist— (R
VEmg=Rze n, oy Section in Bylaw to be varied: FAQT /([ =S (DEr)Tikc ZgUES‘
VON 2/L3 _"DEiASH=D Beetion LA Mo nFRonTSETBAK

DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE REQUESTED:
Roovesr To Repuce Tae TRV YaroSergiw FRom O meres T 4.8 mErEAs
DuE o T STE =P DRoP o T bor w,(-ﬂ-’('on /ms??o;eb Tar tHouse Fs

Tl At Moek Beram 175 Suitens (Znsat T Tae 10ud By ARR K mitesy | METED
APPLICATION CHECKLIST: : : .
Certificate of Title [(JYes [JNo Site Plan MYes [ONo [JINA
o Property Within Agricultural

Application Fee JYes [No Liard HASBIo OYes XNo [JNA
i Property Subject to

Authorization Form [OYes [ONo [JNA Riparian Area Regulations [dYes XINo [INA

Rifionalefor Vaarice [dves [ONe [lwa FropeniyAdacentio B Yes [ONo [IN/A

Residential Properties

I, ?{cx—&— %geﬁtfs

member(s) of the Board of Variance to view th

For Office Use Only
Roll No.: Prospero No.:
Related Files: ; Fee Submitted:  $ Receipt No.:

= TETS . WSS T GO SRR e
B W -~ - 2 P Ry
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THESE DRAWINGS OR DESIGN REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF DAG MOTHE AND MAY
NOT BE REPRODUCED, SOLD OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG MOTHE
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GENERAL NOTES:

"' Shape ( %7 . : ; ; .
i e 2167 m) Q\ 1 Exterior dimensions to be measured from outside of sheathing.
Q" Concrete ” ) ” "

Retaining Wal 2 All interior dimensions to be measured to the centre of stud,

except where otherwise noted.
3 Joists, beams and posts to be Douglas fir #2 or better.
4 Chimneys to be 2" clear of all wood or other combustible material.
m 5 Joist in metal hanger n flush with beam. TJI's to be glues and nailed
\ to hanger.
‘) TEMP SPIKE 6 Joists to be doubled under parallel partitions.
256 7 Footing to be placed on undisturbed soil at a nin of 2'6" below grade
237 33 8 Concrete to have mechanical steel float finish.
’ 9 5" of well compacted gravel fill under concrete slabs and driveways.
10 Concrete shall be 3000 PSI in 28 days. Foundation walls should not
be backfilled until concrete has reached its specified strength and
structural floor framing mcluding subfloor to stabilize wall 1s complete
and nailed and anchored
11 4" weeping drain tile around the entire perimeter of building footings.
12 Allowable soil pressure assumed at 2000 PSI fir strip footings. Footings
in fill areas must be lowered to undisturbed clay upon a certified
professional soils engineer.
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INSIDE CONC
223.63
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FOW (22565 m) 11 el Sever Pump [
WT IP SET v o 7o k/: R Jm 5 13 All foundation walls 24" or higher should have one horizontal re-bar
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968 o [ 7{" a0k = ; 14 All footings to have 10 mm re-bar. The re-bar should be situated such
222 51 / // ' that one bar 1s 3" clear of the side and bottom of the footing on both sides.
/ // ™~ SL 59/60 Q 15 All fra.ming construction, mechanical and electrical work to conform to
[ 3125 the City Bylaw. _ _
/ / 16 'U.L.C. approved make alarms installed where required.
17 Interior stair treads 1" thick, all stringers supported at top and secured
at bottom. Railings to be at 2'8" measured at tread nosing. 10" run to7.5"
rise TYP.
18 All dimensions to be checked before commencement of construction. Date <£PT.19,2016

19 Floors to be glued with construction adhesive.
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PEMBERTON PLATEAU

1778, PINEWOOD DRIVE, PEMBERTON, B.C

20 These drawings conform to the 2024 building code and should be Scale VARES
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Concrete wall - 8" reinforced where req'd..

Exterior wall - Hardie horizontal and vertical siding, Cedar shingle
highlights and cultured stone veneer accents, ICF Blocks, rain screen, 2 layers of

building paper, 3/8" sheathing ply 2x4 studs @16" O.C., R20 batt
mnsulation, vapour barrier, 2" G.W.B.

Interior wall - 2x4 stud @ 16" O.C.,1/2" G.W.B. both sides.
2x6 where req'd.

) Interior walls - sound barrier batt insulation in 2x4 stud @ 16"
& 5 BISERS @ 7 7/ 8" 0.C., 2" G.W.B. both sides.

;b Stone veneer
SECION NOTES
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2981
DAGDESIGNCO CA

Metal roof, roofing felt, 3/8" ply clipped
Engineered roof system, R40 blown insulation, poly vapour barrier,
\O% ceilings to have 5/8" G.W.B.
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and 1x6 over. Clear cedar soffits in feature areas.

604. 538.

Hardie horizontal and vertical siding, Cedar shingle highlights and

cultured stone veneer accents, ICF Blocks, rain screen, 2 layers building paper,
3/8" sheathing ply, 2x4 stud @ 16" O.C. on exterior, 2x4 stud @

16" O.C. mterior, 2x6, interior bearing wall @ 16" O.C.
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ENG. BEAM REQ'D

FLOORING Final flooring, 5/8" T&G plywood screwed and glued, 11 7/8"
TII floor joists @16" O.C. unless where specified, bridging and
Blocking, 5/8" G.W.B., concrete floors to be slab on 6 mil poly,

6 mil granule fill on grade.

57"

o’
g

|
%

FOOTING

|

New walls 2x4 treated sill plate on damp proof barrier,1/2 diameter
Anchor bolts @ 48" O.C. set in 8" or 10" concrete wall when soil
conditions permitting, damp proof on footing exterior with soil
. conditions permitting on solid bearing unless otherwise specified,
P 9 / 4" weeping drain tile laid in rock bed. TYP.

NOTE: All structural footing sizes, beam sizes, floor specs, and lintels
are to be reviewed by a certified professional certified engineer.
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F:9.36.6. ENERGY STEP CODE COMPLIANCE

Proposed House Rated Energy Consumption
(GJ/year):

47

Reference House Rated Energy Target

(GJ/year):

108

Proposed Calculations

Proposed House Metrics

Unit

Proposed Step
Requirement

Proposed
House

Step Code Level

Step 3, 4 or 5

4

Result

Proposed
House
Pass or

Fail

Mechanical Energy Use Intensity (MEUI)

kWh/(m" year)

55  (max.)

31

% Improvement

%

0 (min)

56

Pass

Thermal Energy Demand (TEDI)

kWh/(m" year)

36 (max.)

37

% Heat Loss Reduction

%

20 (min)

26

Pass

Airtightness in Air Changes per Houir at 50 Pa differential

ACH @ 50 Pa

1.5 (max.)

1.50

Normalized Leakage Area

T0Pa (cm7/m)

0.72 (max.)

0.77

Normalized Leakage Rate

L/s /m’

0.53 (max.)

0.59

Pass

Step Code I-{equirements Met:

yes

HOT2000

416.90
1175.20
826.20
19.3%

Software Used:

Heated Floor Area (m’)
Building Volume (m’)
Building Surface Area (m®)
FWDR:

Version:

11.11

Climate Data (Location): PEMBERTON AIRPORT

Degree Days Below18°C (HDD):

3624

% Of Space Cooled More than 50%

700 mm MAX

BLOWN

2" Ralp — =5
INSULATION

BATT
INSLL M
FINAL '

CLAPDING
EXTERICR SEALED
BLDG. WRAP
AR BARRER

BATT e
VENT HE N INSLLATION
VENT SHIELD —_ PP IN INSLLATION
— -
- -
-
2" ARSPACE _
FOR AR HC\ —
— -
- <
— -
-
LT - - \
f —
SOFFIT CLOSLKE -/d &
RAINSCREEN —— = \ /M OB

& mil, V2, (POLY)

>

W

R-|

DETAL

SCALE: ' = ['-O"

ey

X

'8 M A
LU mm VA

EXT

BATT
NSLAON e
EXTERIOR

SEANG

%6 WALL

OANSCREEN =
EXTERIOR SEALED
BLUG, WRAP x

AR BARRIER ——————c

2" Rolp —— 5

INSLL V
FINAL
CLAPDING /

2X6 WALL

BATT

/o A

INSLLATION

DETAL W-|

/

I/ 2" e
& mil. VB, (POLY)

SEALANT BEAD

&/ R To s
/8" T&O

PLYWOO

Wi

& mil. VB, (POLY)

C

SCALE: ' =
BATT
INSULATION
FINAL
CLAVPING

-0

2" AP ——___]

INSLLATION

EXTERIOR. —————5

2" ARSPACE
T IR

VENT SHELD ™~

BATT
INSULATION

BLOWN
N INSLLATIO!

L

BATT
INSLLATION

o mil. VB, (POLY)
/2" GWB

SEALANT BEAD

BATT
/ INSLLATION

RANSCREEN ————
AR BARRER — |
EXTERIOR SEALED —— ]

BLDG. WRAP

W

SEATHNG

SOFFIT CLOSLRE Jd
AR BARRIER —/
_/

RAINSCREEN
2" Rl — 5

BATT

INSLL lCU/V
FINAL 2
CLAPDING /
EXTERIOR SEALED —

BLOG. WRAP

VENT SHIELD

BATT
INSLLATION

I/ 2" e

o mil. VB, (POLY)

DETAL R-7

%

EXTERIOR ——

. s
SOFFIT a.caum/ |
SEALANT BEAD

A0

Z

- =
A " _/( l'r' ‘\“r

EXTERIOR
SHEATHNG

7N
omil VB, (

AR BARRIER

DETAL W-Z

SCALE:

o

PATT ——
INSLLATION

RAINSCREEN ———p

&

owe

VB, (POLY)

R-2

Yl
SCA
2o

LE: ' =

‘I el
N

wall

6 WALL \

2" Ry ————
INSLLATION
o ——— |

CLAPDNG
XTERIOR SEALED— |

ALG. Fr/
AP BAERIER

EXTERIOR _/
SHEATHING

10 OVE
NALING FLANGE
EXTERIOR SEALED
BLDG, WRAP
FINAL

CLADDING

2" RiGip
INSULATION

246 WALL

AR BARRIER
RAINSCREEN

.

e A
/72" OWB

oLyY)

1/ 2" GAB
/ 6 mi. VB. (POL
4 / .:{ ALANT ﬂ A

A

K

BATT
INSLLATION

M

DETAL W-2

/2" GWB

o mil. VB, (PO

RIGID FOAM
INSULATION

POLY URETHAN

PLYWOO

2/ 8" 18(
WVIA
|

v

D

v
BATT

/ INSLLATION

LY)

[E

SPRAY FOAM 10

SEAL AR PENETRATION

o mil. VB, (PO

LY)

g

AR BARRIER
RAINSCREEN

/

FINAL
CLAPDING
2" Rap
INSULATION

[T ST BT AT AT T

KN X VN W ' A

SCALE: " = |'-O"

o ml. VB, (POLY)

IN JOINTS

CONC.

FLOOR

SEALANT BEAD

Y)

Ol & WATER PROOF MEI
COATING OVE

JER SLAB & WRAPPED

A" P WALLS

TYP. HEATED GARACE

e

L% U

/Y

& ml. VB, (POLY) /

\

DETAL F-2

<

0’4"

o'-lo"

~—
\

UNVENTED
7 X & STEEL ST

& mil. VB, (POLY)

I/ 2" awe

150 BOARD RIGID
FOAM INSLLATION.

ALL JOINTS SEA

J

SCALE: I = 1'-O"

LED

2X6 WALL

BATT
/ INSLLATION

OoLY)

RAINSCREEN
FINAL
CLAPDING
BATT
INSLLATION
2" Rialp
INSLLATION
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
AR BARRIER
%o WALL
EXTERIOR SEALED
BLOG. WRAP

FLASHING —{0

7

[\ \J\/ U ] 7

Appendix C

o mil. VB. (POLY)

CONC. 5LAB

CONC. WALL

RAINSCREEN

BATT

INSL N -
EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

2%6 WAL

EXTERIOR SEALED

BLUG. WRAP x =
2 RIGID
INSLL MIOF\Q

FINAL

AR Fﬂ\mlﬂﬁf ‘

HELD OVER-
LAPS JOINT
FLASHING
CONC.

WALL

DETAIL F-|

6 ni. VB. (POLY)

RIGIP INSULATION

RIGID FOAM INSULATION
EXPANSION JOINT

SCALE: I = |'-O"
ALl Nl - A

/LU
% SEALAN
v

BATT
/ INSULATION

/ N )

=

]

;Ar

o ml. VB, (POLY)

2/ 8" 180

PLYWOOD

|

o

CTAL F-2

A
F A

U

2 GWB
mil. VB, (POLY)
2" AR GAP

1T

INSULATION

SCAL

ST el
E:N"=1"-O

/21

DIMPLE
F»’*F\FKE\

/.
e

BATT

& mi. \

0

/2"

SEALANT
IN JO

AR OAP

INSULATION
VB. (POLY)

owB

BEAD ONC. S4B

NTS

PETAL F-2 NOTE:

L3

V2 - UNEATED SLABS:
A P *R2ADRE FORTHE | 5m

| PERIMETER,
| - HEATED SLABS:

v, XY
// // s /N
SEANANINNG

DETAIL

F-2

Rlail
Rldil

SCALE: I = I

H

/ 21 AR
.;I (4 vy

BATT
INSULATION

o ml, VB, (POLY)
v N
%6 WALL I\

SEALANT BEAD

5/ 8" 180

: —
PLYWOOD

ol
O

LA

X

EXP

Y

.\

\ 17/ 8" 1J

2X4 STRAPPING

ALE: |"

A

= |"-O"

|< ?ETAIL -4

\ O
\c mil. VB, CPOLY)

I/ 2" Gwe

o ml. VB, (POLY)
P INSULATION
P FOAM INSULATION
ANSION JOINT

EXTERIOR

EXTER
BLOG. WRAP

FINAL CLADPING

AIR BARRIER

2" RiGip

/ INSLLATION

PAVERS

CH ON MEMBRANE

2/ 8" PLYWOOD

L— 24 PLRLINS

_— BATT

INSULATION

\/

REVISIONS

BY

DEC. 02, 2016 | mAp
Oct. 09, 2022 | wap

* R4 THROUGH OUT AGAINST
SLAB AND PERIMETER WALL

DAGDESIGNCO CA

604. 538. 2981

DAG DESIGN & COMPANY

976 Lee Street, White Rock, B C , V4B-4N8

PEMBERTON PLATEAU

1778, PINEWOOD DRIVE, PEMBERTON, B.C

THESE DRAWINGS OR DESIGN REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF DAG MOTHE AND MAY
NOT BE REPRODUCED, SOLD OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DAG MOTHE

Date

5EPT. 19,2016

Scale |/

4II — ["'C,II

Drawn NG

MA HALL

Job

Sheet

"B,

O

Sheets






